MOBILE COUNTY BARBER COMMISSION

Act Number 678, Acts of Alabama 1961, as amended by Act Number 45, Acts of Alabama 1962; Act Number 373, Acts of Alabama 1963 and Act Number 89-725, Acts of Alabama; Alabama Code 45-49-40.02

Purpose:

The Mobile County Barber Commission is to issue barber's licenses, oversee barbering in the County, and issue the barber's exam.

Board Members:

There are three members serving on the Barber Commission, each serving three years. Terms are staggered. A member must be a resident of the County for the past three years, and have at least five years' experience as a barber.

Board Members Appointments:

The commission, 60 days prior to the expiration of the term of any commissioner, gives written notice to the licensed barbers that there will be a vacancy. The commission prepares a ballot and notifies the barbers in Mobile County of the vacancy. The barbers vote and send their ballots in.

The chairman of the Barber Commission sends the names of the three barbers who receive the greatest number of votes to the Alabama governor, who makes the final Commission member appointment. The Probate Judge then swears in the new commission member.

Term:

Three (3) years staggered. Term begins October 1 and ends Sept. 30.

BOARD MEMBER `	TERM BEGIN	TERM END
April Tucker Beard (member)	10/01/2021	9/30/2024
Mary Morris (member)	10/01/2019	9/30/2022
Eric Thompson (chairman)	10/01/2020	9/30/2023

Mobile County Barber Commission Darlene Holder, Secretary 151 Government Street, Second Floor Mobile, AL 36602

Phone: (251) 574-4247

Office open Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday, 8 am to 2 pm.